(Gazetted 18th August, 2016.)

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of the Commonwealth of
Dominica as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as the-

2016/2017 APPROPRIATION ACT , 2016.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund of the sum of  six
hundred and eighty million, seven hundred and ninety-eight thousand
and one hundred and ninety dollars ($680,798,190) is hereby

Appropriation.